
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-OKEF 10(1)
OKEFENOKEE NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE, SCHEDULE A

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

GA
CHARLTON AND WARE
OKEFENOKEE NATIONAL WILDLIFE

EFLHD, STERLING, VA
John Wilson
08/01/00

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded to: Date: ______________

Schedule: A

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC
DBA C&S WATERCARE SERVICES
139 PELHAM DRIVE, GA  31763

   459,064.50

DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.
P.O. BOX 1588
WAYCROSS, GA  31502

   469,485.00

UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN
119 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
ST MARYS, GA  31558

No   495,620.00( )

C&S PAVING, INC.
786 RUBY STREET
MARIETTA, GA  30066

   744,766.00

Engineer's Estimate 490,000.00

Jmann
/s/ Gary L. Brown

Jmann
Engineering Coordinator

Jmann
Dixie Roadbuilders, Inc.

Jmann
08/29/00

Jmann
09/06/00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-OKEF 10(1)
OKEFENOKEE NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE, SCHEDULE A

Date: 09/07/00

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Schedule: A

151FP LPSM Mobilization
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC ALL 3,000.00      3,000.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 40,000.00     40,000.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 40,000.00     40,000.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 107,000.00    107,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 43,786.00     43,786.00

152FP LPSM Construction survey and staking
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC ALL 5,000.00      5,000.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 4,500.00      4,500.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 15,000.00     15,000.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 4,500.00      4,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00      5,000.00

154FP LPSM Contractor testing
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC ALL 5,000.00      5,000.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 10,000.00     10,000.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 10,000.00     10,000.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 6,500.00      6,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15,000.00     15,000.00

171-0020 LNFT Temporary silt fence, type B
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 150 1.50        225.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 5.00        750.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 6.00        900.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 10.00      1,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00        600.00

205-0001 CUYD Unclassified excavation
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 80 5.75        460.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 15.00      1,200.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 10.00        800.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 30.00      2,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.40        432.00

310-1101 TON Graded aggregate base course, incl. matl. (Limerock)
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 100 22.50      2,250.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 25.00      2,500.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 25.00      2,500.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 30.00      3,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00      3,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-OKEF 10(1)
OKEFENOKEE NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE, SCHEDULE A

Date: 09/07/00

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Schedule: A

400-0200 TON Asphaltic concrete leveling, type E, incl. matl.
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 500 62.50     31,250.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 60.00     30,000.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 50.00     25,000.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 86.72     43,360.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 58.50     29,250.00

400-0495 TON Asphaltic concrete, type E, Group 1 or 2, incl. matl.
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 6550 62.50    409,375.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 57.00    373,350.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 60.00    393,000.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 86.72    568,016.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 58.50    383,175.00

432-5010 SQYD Mill asphaltic concrete pavement, variable depth
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 250 4.50      1,125.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 20.00      5,000.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 10.00      2,500.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 16.00      4,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      5,000.00

441-1100 EACH Concrete wheelstop
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 9 30.00        270.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 25.00        225.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 100.00        900.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 40.00        360.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00        540.00

446-0100 SQYD Pavement reinforcement fabric, full width
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 230 1.85        425.50
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 3.00        690.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 10.00      2,300.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 8.00      1,840.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00      1,840.00

610-5900 EACH Removal of wheelstop
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 9 10.00         90.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 20.00        180.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 100.00        900.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 30.00        270.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00        225.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-OKEF 10(1)
OKEFENOKEE NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE, SCHEDULE A

Date: 09/07/00

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Schedule: A

633-1005 EACH Modify highway sign, roadside
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 1 150.00        150.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 150.00        150.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 1,000.00      1,000.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 100.00        100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 160.00        160.00

SP-0001 SQFT Construction sign
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 36 4.00        144.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 15.00        540.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 20.00        720.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 20.00        720.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 22.00        792.00

SP-0002 EACH Barricade, type III
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 2 150.00        300.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 200.00        400.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 50.00        100.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 600.00      1,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 600.00      1,200.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-OKEF 10(1)
OKEFENOKEE NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE, SCHEDULE B

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

GA
CHARLTON
OKEFENOKEE NATIONAL WILDLIFE

EFLHD, STERLING, VA
John Wilson
08/01/00

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded to: Date: ______________

Schedule: B

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC
DBA C&S WATERCARE SERVICES
139 PELHAM DRIVE, GA  31763

    77,685.00

DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.
P.O. BOX 1588
WAYCROSS, GA  31502

    79,385.00

C&S PAVING, INC.
786 RUBY STREET
MARIETTA, GA  30066

   119,435.00

UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN
119 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
ST MARYS, GA  31558

No   189,755.00( )

Engineer's Estimate 85,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-OKEF 10(1)
OKEFENOKEE NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE, SCHEDULE B

Date: 09/07/00

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Schedule: B

151FP LPSM Mobilization
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC ALL 2,000.00      2,000.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 5,000.00      5,000.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 37,700.00     37,700.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 15,000.00     15,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7,389.50      7,389.50

163-0100 EACH Sandbags
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 240 4.00        960.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 4.00        960.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 5.00      1,200.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 5.00      1,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.00      1,200.00

171-0020 LNFT Temporary silt fence, type B
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 30 1.50         45.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 5.00        150.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 20.00        600.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 10.00        300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00        120.00

207-0100 CUYD Foundation backfill material, Type I
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 130 7.75      1,007.50
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 35.00      4,550.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 50.00      6,500.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 10.00      1,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00      3,900.00

310-1101 TON Graded aggregate base course, incl. matl. (Limerock)
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 60 22.50      1,350.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 30.00      1,800.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 30.00      1,800.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 25.00      1,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00      1,800.00

400-0495 TON Asphaltic concrete, type E, Group 1 or 2, incl. matl.
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 23 62.50      1,437.50
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 150.00      3,450.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 150.00      3,450.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 60.00      1,380.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 58.50      1,345.50



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-OKEF 10(1)
OKEFENOKEE NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE, SCHEDULE B

Date: 09/07/00

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Schedule: B

411-0100 SQYD Removal of asphaltic concrete pavement
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 200 15.50      3,100.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 20.00      4,000.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 15.00      3,000.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 20.00      4,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00      1,600.00

550-2999 LNFT Pipe arch - 21" x 15"
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 170 25.00      4,250.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 30.00      5,100.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 38.60      6,562.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 75.00     12,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00      6,800.00

550-2999 LNFT Pipe arch - 28" x 20"
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 320 35.00     11,200.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 40.00     12,800.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 41.40     13,248.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 85.00     27,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 46.00     14,720.00

550-2999 LNFT Pipe arch - 35" x 24"
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 400 45.00     18,000.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 40.00     16,000.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 47.45     18,980.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 125.00     50,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00     20,000.00

550-2999 LNFT Pipe arch - 57" x 38"
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 135 98.50     13,297.50
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 75.00     10,125.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 67.00      9,045.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 200.00     27,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 65.00      8,775.00

610-1880 LNFT Remove storm drain pipe
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 975 15.00     14,625.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 10.00      9,750.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 10.00      9,750.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 25.00     24,375.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00      9,750.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-OKEF 10(1)
OKEFENOKEE NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE, SCHEDULE B

Date: 09/07/00

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Schedule: B

SP-0003 LNFT Ditch reconditioning
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 950 6.75      6,412.50
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 6.00      5,700.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 8.00      7,600.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 25.00     23,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00      7,600.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-OKEF 10(1)
OKEFENOKEE NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE, SCHEDULE C

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

GA
CHARLTON
OKEFENOKEE NATIONAL WILDLIFE

EFLHD, STERLING, VA
John Wilson
08/01/00

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded to: Date: ______________

Schedule: C

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC
DBA C&S WATERCARE SERVICES
139 PELHAM DRIVE, GA  31763

    47,595.00

DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.
P.O. BOX 1588
WAYCROSS, GA  31502

    66,850.00

C&S PAVING, INC.
786 RUBY STREET
MARIETTA, GA  30066

    86,233.60

UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN
119 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
ST MARYS, GA  31558

No    87,200.00( )

Engineer's Estimate 72,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-OKEF 10(1)
OKEFENOKEE NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE, SCHEDULE C

Date: 09/07/00

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Schedule: C

151FP LPSM Mobilization
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC ALL 3,000.00      3,000.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 4,000.00      4,000.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 10,000.00     10,000.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 15,000.00     15,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6,880.00      6,880.00

171-0020 LNFT Temporary silt fence, type B
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 190 1.50        285.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 5.00        950.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 20.00      3,800.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 10.00      1,900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00        760.00

400-0200 TON Asphaltic concrete leveling, type E, incl. matl.
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 30 62.50      1,875.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 80.00      2,400.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 86.72      2,601.60
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 50.00      1,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00      2,250.00

400-0495 TON Asphaltic concrete, type E, Group 1 or 2, incl. matl.
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 600 62.50     37,500.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 75.00     45,000.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 86.72     52,032.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 60.00     36,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00     45,000.00

407-0020 LNFT Asphalt-rubber joint and crack seal, Type S
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 1650 0.45        742.50
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 5.00      8,250.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 5.00      8,250.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 10.00     16,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.00      1,650.00

446-0100 SQYD Pavement reinforcement fabric, full width
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 1550 2.35      3,642.50
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 3.00      4,650.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 5.00      7,750.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 10.00     15,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00     12,400.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-OKEF 10(1)
OKEFENOKEE NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE, SCHEDULE C

Date: 09/07/00

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Schedule: C

SP-0001 SQFT Construction sign
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 30 5.00        150.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 20.00        600.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 20.00        600.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 20.00        600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 22.00        660.00

SP-0002 EACH Barricade, type III
SELLARS INTERPRISES, INC 4 100.00        400.00
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 250.00      1,000.00
C&S PAVING, INC. 300.00      1,200.00
UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS, IN 50.00        200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 600.00      2,400.00


	Schedule A
	Schedule B
	Schedule C



